INSTRUCTION MANUAL
BON-CORE BONE MARROW BIOPSY NEEDLE
  KT-731017-B Revision Date/No: 16.11.2020/14
                                                                                                                                                                                                               Page 1 / 4
 2292
A. Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle Application
Visual.1 Bon-Core® Stylet                       Visual.2 Bon-Core® Cannula
Visual.3 Bon-Core® Pushing Stylet         Visual.4 Bon-Core® Needle

biopsy needle.
9. Once the biopsy preparate has been taken, the probe is gently inverted with the bone marrow biopsy
needle and removed from the patient.
10. The probe is carefully removed from the bone marrow biopsy needle and taking care not to lose the
biopsy preparate during the procedure.
11. The Probe Pushing stylet is used to collect the biopsy preparate through the probe and is placed in the
corresponding sterile preparate cup.
12. After the procedure is completed, the needle, bone marrow collection cannula and styletes are disposed
of in accordance with medical waste regulations.
BON-CORE BONE MARROW BIOPSY NEEDLE MODEL LIST:
Reference code Product Description
BC08 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 8G
BC08100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 8Gx100mm
BC09 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 9G
BC09100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 9Gx100mm
BCP09100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle With Probe, 9Gx100 mm
BCKIT09100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Kit, 9Gx100 mm
BC09150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 9Gx150 mm
BCP09150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle With Probe, 9Gx150 mm
BCKIT09150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Kit, 9Gx150 mm
BC11 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 11G
BC11100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 11Gx100mm
BCP11100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle With Probe, 11Gx100 mm
BCKIT11100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Kit, 11Gx100 mm
BC11150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 11Gx150mm
BCP11150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle With Probe, 11Gx150 mm
BCKIT11150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Kit, 11Gx150 mm
BC13 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 13G
BC13100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 13Gx100mm
BCP13100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle With Probe, 13Gx100 mm
BCKIT13100 Bone Marrow Biopsy Kit, 13Gx100 mm
BC13150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle, 13Gx150mm
BCP13150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Needle With Probe, 13Gx150 mm
BCKIT13150 Bone Marrow Biopsy Kit, 13Gx150 mm